	U6-10-1998
EOPM PTO 1696 RECOL	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	100733599 riginal documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         <ul> <li>Fariborz Azima</li> <li>Lusheng L. Xu</li> </ul> </li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Bayer Corporation - Agfa Division Law & Patent Department 200 Ballardvale Street Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   Note: The second seco
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: June 1, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Not yet assig	ned
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: June 1, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Agfa Case No. XP-0748	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert A. Sabour.n . Assistant Patent Counsel Bayer Corporation - Agfa Division  Law & Patent Department  200 Ballardvale Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)
Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1998 DCOATES 00000066 133377 09090072 581 40.00 CH	Deposit account number:     13-3377
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
original document.  Robert A. Sabourin  Name of Person Signing	signature  all number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	ot detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	et information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents  Box Assignments  Washington D.C. 20231	

XP-0748 PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

**IN CONSIDERATION** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations,

We, Fariborz Azima and Lusheng L. Xu, both in the County of Middlesex in the State of Massachusetts in the United States of America, being the inventors of a certain invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROOFING as fully set forth and described in the application filed on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining a Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Bayer Corporation - Agfa Division, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Indiana, and having a place of business at 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069, our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

	Jailong Azura
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Fariborz Azıma )
County of Middlesex	:ss.
	/ 67
free act and deed.	A LATA CONCERNED IN SIGNIFICATION OF THE STATE OF THE STA
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Coled H. Deldun
Middlesex, S.S. Date Then personally appeared the above named	Notary Public
Faribor & HZ/MA	
to be his/her free act and deed, before me ROBERT A. SABOURIN, Notary Public My Commission Expires February 23, 2001	

Page 1 of 2

XP-0748 PATENT

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

On this day, The The Local And Section of Middlesex

On this day, The The Local And Section of Middlesex

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Middlesex, S.S. Date The Middlesex, S.S. Date The Middlesex, S.S. Date The Middlesex, S.S. Date The Middlesex S.S. Date